
, CO:hlMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS FOR APRIL 1926 • . 

Board of County Commissioners meet this 6th day of April A. D. 1926, at 10 

O'clock A. M. with all members pres~nt,and c. w. Morgan presiding. 
• t I • • 

They immediately proceeded with the auditing of the following bills and warrants were 
.. 

ordered issued covering the same: 

J. E. Buchanan 

J.E. Buchanan 

Linda Felton 

Edna M. Campbell 

Myrtle Morris 

Laura c. Heath 

Laura c. Heath 

Laura C. Heath 

Laura c. Heath 

W. L. Wallace 

George c. Austin 

George c. Austin 

George c. Austin 

Frank Lemoine 

Frank Lemoine 

D. J. Thomas 

Helen A. Ir.ving 

Helen A. Irving 

Mae Colwell 

Will F. Daley 

Vera V. Daley 

R. C. Anderson 

. Julia Hansen 

A.- W. Beeler 

Stella Jungquist 

Josephine Baires 

A. R. McMicken 

Franc is Olson 

John M. Snyder 

• 
Salary County Clerk & errorMchl67.33 

Stamps & Express 

Salary Deputy Co. Clerk 

Asst Co. Clerk , 

Ass't Co. Clerk, 

County 'Treasur.er 

P.O. Box & Witness Fees 

Premium on Insurance 
,, 

J.P. Office Rent 

Deputy Treasurer 

Sheriff 
,/ . l 

Board of Prisoners 

Expenses 

Under . Sh.eriff 

Mileage & Expense 

Janitor & Jailor 

Salary & Expense & Postage 
-Expense to Washington 

Asst Supt. Schools 

Assessor & Expense 

Deputy Assessor & Stamps 

Deputy Assessor 

Ass't Assessor 

Deputy Assessor 

Clerk of Court & Stamps 

Deputy Clerk of Court 

County Attorney & Expense 

Stenographer Co. Attorney 

Care of Poor & :Pauper 

12.19 

125.00 

100.00 

100.00 

166.67 

7.00 

72.50 

6.00 

125.00 

. 166.66 

188.30 

169.18 . 

141.66 

35.50 

140.00 

248.23 

100.00 

75.00 

208.48 

130.00 

125.00 

100.00 

62.50 

156.00 

125.00 

215.16 

100.00 

31.00 

167 .• 33 

12.19 

125~00 

100.00 

100.00 

166.67 

7.00 

72.50 

5.00 

125.00 

166,.66 

188.30 

1~9.18 

141.66 

35.50 

140.00 

248.23 

100.00 

75.00 

208.48 · 

130.00 

125.00 

100.00 

62.50 

156.00 

125.00 

215.16 

100.00 

31.00 

The Board then audited the following bills and certificates of indebetedness 

were ordered drawn to cover the same: 

F. c. Perkins Deputy Sheriff & Expense 51.60 51.60 

H. E. McFarland Supplies for Court House 6.10 6.10 

Stella Jungquist Premium on bond 10.00 10.00 

w. c. Irving Assting Sheriff 10.00 10.00 

Tho Mills Company Record Books for Clerk of Court 132.34 132.34 

M, L. Crandall M. D. County Physician 50.00 50.00 

Emil Nordlumd Ice for Court House 24.00 24.00 

Wyoming Reporter Printing & Stationary 135.15 135.15 

Friend & Itkin Supplies for Cou:r t House 1.75 1.75 

,' 



Louis Schalk. Premium on Insurance 43.20 43.20 

Louis Schalk · Justice Salary '52.08 52.08 

Worth Garetson Deputy Sheriff Salary & Expense 28.05 28.05 
. - . 

Emil Grooman· Expense Assessing 191.64 191.64 

Amos Wilcox Cattle Inspection 7.40 7.40 

Rawlins Elec. L.&F.Co. Lights for Court House 51~14 51.14 

Mt. States Tel. Co. Phones for Court House 61~70 61.70 

The Board thereon recessed to meet on Wed. April 7th at 10 O'clock A.·M. 

The Board resumed its session this 7th day of April at· 10 O'olook A. M. 

with all members presents with c. w. Morgan presiding. 

Emil Grooma.n 

Carbon County 

APPROVAL OF BONDS 

Deputy Assessor $2000.00, approved. 

Title Co. Abstractor $10,000,GQ, approved. 

TAX REBATE 

Acct. Excess valuation 
. .,,,,, 
tlJ.92 app_rove_d ✓-

INSURANCE APPROVED 

W. E. France Furniture & Fixtures Court House ~1500.00 

Lanra c. Heath Court House &-Contents $4000.00 . . 
c. n. Michelson Poor Farm $2500.00 

Louis Schalk County Records $1000.00 
. . 

H. Rasmusson Court House $1500.00 

H. Rasmusson Court House ~iooo.oo 
Murphy & Ahl Court House ~2500.00 . 
France & ~ergen Court House $2500.00 

George A Bible Court House $2500.00 
• . 
Louis Schalk Records & Building J1soo.oo . . 
A. F. Thode C0urt House $2500.00 . 
L. E. Arm~trong Records ~2000.00 

• 

The Board thereupon proceeded with the payment of the following bills for . . 
which certificates were ordered drawn to cover: 

• 
Henry Cl; a.ne 

P. L. Gooldy 
• 

Encampment Echo 
• 

Amalia P. Ohnhaus . 
Bennett Hdw. 

• 

Amos Wilcox . 
Banner Mfg. Co. 

Rawlins Motor Co. . 
D •. c. Jones 

• 

Deputy Sheriff 

3 months Salary 

Advertising notice 

Data for Assessor 

Repairs at Court House 

Cattle Inspection 

Washing Compound 

Repairs on Truck 

Repairs on Grader 

F. W. ~cDermott Painting Camp Wagon 

Rawlins Gas & Oi~ Co. Supplies for Traator 

J.P. ~immer Draying & Work on Roads 

Paddy ~asmusson 
• 

Rip-rapping Bridge 

Harris Mercantile Co. Supplies acct. Roads & Bridge 

25.00 

50.00 

5.10 

5.00 

6.00 

5.00 

82.50 

28.40 

10.50 

27.75 

157.46 

52.00 

262.00 

10.10 

25.00 

50.00 

5.00 

6.00 

5.00 

82.50 

10450 

27.75 

157.46 

52.00 

262.00 

10.10 



; 

The Board t~ereupon recessed to meet on April 8th at 10 O'clock A. M. 

Th~ Board res.urned its session this 8th day of April at 10 O'clock A. M. with 

all member~ present. _ . . 

Th~ following.reports were received and ordered filed. 

Clerk of Court . . 
Coµnty Clerk . 

County Treasurer 

.L •. Schalk, Justice of the Peace 

E. R. Vlatson, Justice of the Peace 

APP0INTUENT 

It was regularly moved by P. L. Gooldy seconded by W. M. Englehart and duly 

carried that David West be contirmed in his appointment as Deputy Sheriff for Elk 

Mountain at a salary of ~25.00 per month. 
. ·- -. Acting on a petition from the residence of Parao it was reg~larily moved by. 

W. M. Englehart seconded b~r P. L. Gooldy and duly carried that W. M. Wright be appointed 

Justice of the Peace for the Town of Parco. 

The Board thereupon proceeded with the payment of the following bills for 
. 

which certificates of indebtedness were ordered drawn: 

Seymour S. Sharp 
. 

David Wray 
. 

Charles Hi/2'.gins 
• 

Clinton & Held 
• 

A. B. Cornwell 
. 

C. c. Duncan 
. 

Harris Mercantile 

H. E. McFarland 

E. F. Noyes M. D. 

Harris Mercantile 

Cathedral Home 

Elk Mt. •Trading Co. 

Irving Transfer. 

Survey on Sage Creek Road & Expense 

Work on Johnson Bridge 

Freight & Drayage 

Supplies for Tractor 

Repair onTire 

Road Work Dixon 

Road & Bridge Suppiies 

Supplies for Poor & Pauper 

Medical· Attendance Poor Farm 

Supplies for Poor Far~ 

Care or Suby Children 

Supplies for John Sublet 

Coal for Mrs. Taggart 

H. W. Moore Equipment Co~Road Implements 

Continental Oil Co. 

L. J. Dolan 

Charles Lynch . 
U. P. R. R. Co. 

H. E. Pinkerton M. D. 

E. R. Watson 

City of Rawl ins 

The Mills Company 

John I • Cart er 

Frankel Carbon Oo. 

Martha E. Butler 

Mary O'Driscoll . 
Marian Court 

Rose Banta 
• 

Gasoline for Tractor 

Road Work on Cut Off 

Working on Road Implements 

Ground Rentals 

Vital Statistics 

Salary J.B. 

Water for '-ourt House 

Supplies for Offioe 

Brushes for Janitor 

Carbon Paper & Ribbon 

Mothers Pension 2 months ,, 

" , n 

" " 
" " 

35.35 

126·.oo 

23.84 

107.40 

1.85 

21.50 

7 ~85 

15.75 

22.00 

27.80 

20.00 

10.00 

9.00 

119.60 

11.50 

170.00 

16.00 

5.00 

2.50 

52.00 

15.00 

4. 25· 

7. "'20 

17.50 

40;00 

· 10.00 

15.00 

10.00 

35.35 

· 126.00 

23.84 

107.40 

1.85 

21.50 , 

7.85 

15.76 

22.00 

. 27. 80 

20.00 

10.00 

9.00 

119 .• 60 

11.50 

170.00 

16.00· 

5.00 

2.50 

52.00 

15.00 

· 4. 25 

7.20 

17.50 

40.00 

10.00 

15.00 

10.00 · 

' ., 

I ( 
;,_ . 



Ellen Hagan 

Kate Riva 

Helen McAtee 

/ 

Minnie Peterson 

Ida Kavisto 

K~therine Bisignono 

Mrs. A. Ruskanen 

Nell L. Williams 

Mrs. Jennie Rasche 

Elsie Ferry · 

St. Ola.ires Orphanage 

Irene Ridgway 

J.!ary Ever sole 

John Sublet · 

Mrs. Furkovitch 

Velda Welch . 

Nellie Franc is 

Mrs. Taggart" 

Albany County Home 

Accounty Frank Ritter 

Mrs. L. A. Mowry 

Lillian Stevens 
• 

Mrs. John Linde 
~ . 

Paal ' :·J1, Gibbs 

West Publishing Co. 

M. E. Pickett . 

.Mothers Pension 

ff " 

" " 

County Aid 

" " 

" " 
" 
" . " 
" . " 
" . " 
" . " 
" . " 
" . " 
". " 

" . " 

" . " 
" • n 

" " • 

" ,, 
" . " 

. . 
" ff· 

Justice Pe~ce Wyo. Compiled Stat. 

Pacafic Reportersfor Judge 

Cornorer Expense 
. 

Bailey School Sup. Co. Suppiies for Supt. 
. 

Pierce & Ryan . 
J. H. Crawford 

Evan Jones 

Snake River Sentinel 

J.P. Sheahan 

Chris JJcPhearson 

University Pub. Co. 

The Mills Co. 

A. F. Thode 

George A. Bible 

France-Bergen Co. 

H. Rasmusson 

C. N. Michelsen . 
Walton E. France 

Murphy & Ahl 

Me d 1 c in e P. & • P ' · 

Justice Salary 
. 

Constable & Stock Inspector 
. 

Advertisement 

Constable 3 months 

Plumbing at Court House 
. 

Mounting Cards Supt. 

Record Clerk of Court 
. 

Insurance Premium 

n " 
" " 
,, " 

" " 
" " 

" " 
Carbon County Cr. Rating Ex. Transcripts for Assessor 

State Highway Dept. 

F. D. Bridges 

Glenn c. Penland 

On Slater-Enca~pment Road 

Work at Baggot Bridge 

Dragging Snake River Road 

- ... 
10.00 10.00 

• • • • .. • I 

25~00 

15.00 

10.00 

25.00 

30.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

5.oo 
15.00 

15.00 

10.00 

20.00 

15.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

12.50 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

23.76 

10.10 

1.53 

25.00 

15.00 

10.00 

25;00 

30.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

5.00 

15.00 

15.00 

10.00 

20.00 

15.00 

10~00 

10.00 

10.00 

12.50 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

23.75 

10.10 

1.53 

5. 85 5. 85 

83.32 83.32 

47.52 47.52 

5.'00 5.00 

75.00 • 75.00 

zo.oo 20.00 

12.00 12.00 

43.27 

35.00 

51.50 

.35.00 

35.00 

171.00 

35.00 

2.58 

2000.00 

21.00 

100.00 

43.27 

35.00 

51.60 

35.00 

35.00 

171.00 

32.37 

2000.00 

21.00 

100.00 

The Board recessed to meet April 9th at 10 Oclock A.~. 

.• ' 
\ 



The Board resumed on the 9th da;y of .A.pri 1 at 10 O'clock A. M. with.all 

member present. . • 
Acting~on application for Bank Depositories it was regularly moved by . 

P. L. Gooldey seconded by W. M. Znglehart and duly carried thgt the Rawlins National 

Bank and The First National Bank of Rawlins, be designated as Depositories for Carbon . 
.¥ 

County Funds • 
• 
The Board thereupon proceeded with the payment of bills and certificate 

of indebtedness were ordered drawn to cover the following: 

Charles Lynch 

R. w. Taylor . 
R. M. Martin 

Andrew Savage 

Dixon Garage 

Ross Huston 

R. T. Morrow 
• 

Ben Watkins 

Altred Watkins 

Joe Angwin 

H. Larson 

R. E. Davis 

R. E. Davis 

E. Lambert 

James Gallway . 
• R. Daughertr 

w. L. Jones 

Craig Nationa~ Bank 

Harry J. Cashman 

Cullen Commercial Co. 

A. R. Johnson 

Mrs. Anton Johnson 

Union Pacific Coal Co. 

Elk Mt. Trading Co • . 

• 

American Disinfecton Co. . . . 
Clinton & Held . 
c. w. ?!organ. 

c. w. Morgan_ 

P. L. Gooldy_ 

W. U. Englehart 
W. IJ. Engle hart 
Frankel Carbon Co. 
J. E. Jesmer 
County Treasurer 

. 

Work on Roads 

On Saratoga Road 

Work at Baggott Bridge 

Work on Snake River Road 

6.00 

49.25 

24.50 

54.25 

Taxi Service for Deputy Sher.73.75 

Work on Cut Off Bridge 59.00 

Work on Snake River Road 20.00 

On Roads out of Hanna 76.00 

On Roads out of Hanna 20.00 

On Bridge west o~ Hanna 7.00 

Camp Outfit & Repairs on Imp.41.05 

Snake River Roads 

On Snake River Roads 

On Snake River Roads 

On Snake River Roads 

On Snam River Roads 

Draging Roads 

Duplicate Certific~te of 
Indebtedness, (l3utned 1 ) · 

Body tor County Truck & 
Bridges 

35.00 

62.00 

66.00 

4.00 

91.50 

116.00 

143.00 

588.88 

Supplies for P. & •. P& Jail 45.06 
. .. 

Repairs on Shoes Poor Farm 12.75 

Care of Poor Farm 204.60 

Supplies for P.& P. 30.25 

Two months P. & P. 20.00 

Supplies for Jail 152.25 

Payment on Tractor 1000 .oo 
3 months salary 50.00 

Per Diem & Mileage 130.90 

Per Diem Mileage Work on 
Roads 297.60 

Per ~iem Mileage & Expense 
3 months salary 
Carbon Paper 
Work on Snake River lioads 
On Tractor Ta.ken for 
L.B. M~upin Taxes 

70.90 
50.00 

8.09 
105.50 

I 

on May 
"Nothing further coming before the Board 

4th A. D. 1926 at 10 O'clock A. M. 

~ 

6.00 

49.25 . 

24.50 

54.25 

73.75 

59.00 

20.00 

76.00 

20.00 

. 1.00 

41.05 

35.00 

62.00 

66.00 

4.00 

91.50 

116.00 

. · 143.00 

588.88 

45.06 

12.75 

204.60 

30.25 

20.00 

152.25 

1000 .oo 
50.0Q 
. 

130.90 

297~60 .. 

70.90· 
50.00 

8.09 
105.50 


