

COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS FOR APRIL 1926.

Board of County Commissioners meet this 6th day of April A. D. 1926, at 10 O'clock A. M. with all members present, and C. W. Morgan presiding. They immediately proceeded with the auditing of the following bills and warrants were ordered issued covering the same:

J. E. Buchanan	Salary County Clerk & error Mch 167.33	167.33
J. E. Buchanan	Stamps & Express	12.19
Linda Felton	Salary Deputy Co. Clerk	125.00
Edna M. Campbell	Asst Co. Clerk	100.00
Myrtle Morris	Ass't Co. Clerk	100.00
Laura C. Heath	County Treasurer	166.67
Laura C. Heath	P. O. Box & Witness Fees	7.00
Laura C. Heath	Premium on Insurance	72.50
Laura C. Heath	J. P. Office Rent	5.00
W. L. Wallace	Deputy Treasurer	125.00
George C. Austin	Sheriff	166.66
George C. Austin	Board of Prisoners	188.30
George C. Austin	Expenses	169.18
Frank Lemoine	Under Sheriff	141.66
Frank Lemoine	Mileage & Expense	35.50
D. J. Thomas	Janitor & Jailer	140.00
Helen A. Irving	Salary & Expense & Postage	248.23
Helen A. Irving	Expense to Washington	100.00
Mae Colwell	Asst Supt. Schools	75.00
Will F. Daley	Assessor & Expense	208.48
Vera V. Daley	Deputy Assessor & Stamps	130.00
R. C. Anderson	Deputy Assessor	125.00
Julia Hansen	Ass't Assessor	100.00
A. W. Beeler	Deputy Assessor	62.50
Stella Jungquist	Clerk of Court & Stamps	156.00
Josephine Baires	Deputy Clerk of Court	125.00
A. R. McMicken	County Attorney & Expense	215.16
Francis Olson	Stenographer Co. Attorney	100.00
John M. Snyder	Care of Poor & Pauper	31.00

The Board then audited the following bills and certificates of indebtedness were ordered drawn to cover the same:

F. C. Perkins	Deputy Sheriff & Expense	51.60	51.60
H. E. McFarland	Supplies for Court House	6.10	6.10
Stella Jungquist	Premium on bond	10.00	10.00
W. C. Irving	Assting Sheriff	10.00	10.00
The Mills Company	Record Books for Clerk of Court	132.34	132.34
M. L. Crandall M. D.	County Physician	50.00	50.00
Emil Nordlum	Ice for Court House	24.00	24.00
Wyoming Reporter	Printing & Stationary	135.15	135.15
Friend & Itkin	Supplies for Court House	1.75	1.75

Louis Schalk	Premium on Insurance	43.20	43.20
Louis Schalk	Justice Salary	52.08	52.08
Worth Garetson	Deputy Sheriff Salary & Expense	28.05	28.05
Emil Grooman	Expense Assessing	191.64	191.64
Amos Wilcox	Cattle Inspection	7.40	7.40
Rawlins Elec. L.&F.Co.	Lights for Court House	51.14	51.14
Mt. States Tel. Co.	Phones for Court House	61.70	61.70

The Board thereon recessed to meet on Wed. April 7th at 10 O'clock A. M.

The Board resumed its session this 7th day of April at 10 O'clock A. M. with all members presents with C. W. Morgan presiding.

APPROVAL OF BONDS

Emil Grooman	Deputy Assessor	\$2000.00, approved.
Carbon County		
Title Co. Abstractor		\$10,000.00, approved.

TAX REBATE

M. B. McKillip	Acct. Excess valuation	60.92	approved ✓
----------------	------------------------	-------	------------

INSURANCE APPROVED

W. E. France	Furniture & Fixtures Court House	\$1500.00
Laura C. Heath	Court House & Contents	\$4000.00
C. N. Michelson	Poor Farm	\$2500.00
Louis Schalk	County Records	\$1000.00
H. Rasmusson	Court House	\$1500.00
H. Rasmusson	Court House	\$1000.00
Murphy & Ahl	Court House	\$2500.00
France & Bergen	Court House	\$2500.00
George A Bible	Court House	\$2500.00
Louis Schalk	Records & Building	\$1500.00
A. F. Thode	Court House	\$2500.00
L. E. Armstrong	Records	\$2000.00

The Board thereupon proceeded with the payment of the following bills for which certificates were ordered drawn to cover:

Henry Crane	Deputy Sheriff	25.00	25.00
P. L. Gooldy	3 months Salary	50.00	50.00
Encampment Echo	Advertising notice	5.10	5.10
Amalia P. Ohnhaus	Data for Assessor	5.00	5.00
Bennett Hdw.	Repairs at Court House	6.00	6.00
Amos Wilcox	Cattle Inspection	5.00	5.00
Banner Mfg. Co.	Washing Compound	82.50	82.50
Rawlins Motor Co.	Repairs on Truck	28.40	28.40
D. C. Jones	Repairs on Grader	10.50	10.50
F. W. McDermott	Painting Camp Wagon	27.75	27.75
Rawlins Gas & Oil Co.	Supplies for Tractor	157.46	157.46
J. P. Wimmer	Draying & Work on Roads	52.00	52.00
Paddy Rasmusson	Rip-rapping Bridge	262.00	262.00
Harris Mercantile Co.	Supplies acct. Roads & Bridge	10.10	10.10

The Board thereupon recessed to meet on April 8th at 10 O'clock A. M.

The Board resumed its session this 8th day of April at 10 O'clock A. M. with all members present.

The following reports were received and ordered filed.

Clerk of Court

County Clerk

County Treasurer

L. Schalk, Justice of the Peace

E. R. Watson, Justice of the Peace

APPOINTMENT

It was regularly moved by P. L. Gooldy seconded by W. M. Englehart and duly carried that David West be confirmed in his appointment as Deputy Sheriff for Elk Mountain at a salary of \$25.00 per month.

Acting on a petition from the residence of Parco it was regularly moved by W. M. Englehart seconded by P. L. Gooldy and duly carried that W. M. Wright be appointed Justice of the Peace for the Town of Parco.

The Board thereupon proceeded with the payment of the following bills for which certificates of indebtedness were ordered drawn:

Seymour S. Sharp	Survey on Sage Creek Road & Expense	35.35	35.35
David Wray	Work on Johnson Bridge	126.00	126.00
Charles Higgins	Freight & Drayage	23.84	23.84
Clinton & Held	Supplies for Tractor	107.40	107.40
A. B. Cornwell	Repair on Tire	1.85	1.85
C. C. Duncan	Road Work Dixon	21.50	21.50
Harris Mercantile	Road & Bridge Supplies	7.85	7.85
H. E. McFarland	Supplies for Poor & Pauper	15.75	15.75
E. F. Noyes M. D.	Medical Attendance Poor Farm	22.00	22.00
Harris Mercantile	Supplies for Poor Farm	27.80	27.80
Cathedral Home	Care of Suby Children	20.00	20.00
Elk Mt. Trading Co.	Supplies for John Sublet	10.00	10.00
Irving Transfer	Coal for Mrs. Taggart	9.00	9.00
H. W. Moore Equipment Co.	Road Implements	119.60	119.60
Continental Oil Co.	Gasoline for Tractor	11.50	11.50
L. J. Dolan	Road Work on Cut Off	170.00	170.00
Charles Lynch	Working on Road Implements	16.00	16.00
U. P. R. R. Co.	Ground Rentals	5.00	5.00
H. E. Pinkerton M. D.	Vital Statistics	2.50	2.50
E. R. Watson	Salary J. B.	52.00	52.00
City of Rawlins	Water for Court House	15.00	15.00
The Mills Company	Supplies for Office	4.25	4.25
John I. Carter	Brushes for Janitor	7.20	7.20
Frankel Carbon Co.	Carbon Paper & Ribbon	17.50	17.50
Martha E. Butler	Mothers Pension 2 months	40.00	40.00
Mary O'Driscoll	" "	10.00	10.00
Marian Court	" "	15.00	15.00
Rose Banta	" "	10.00	10.00

Ellen Hagan	Mothers Pension	10.00	10.00
Kate Riva	" "	25.00	25.00
Helen McAtee	" "	15.00	15.00
Minnie Peterson	County Aid	10.00	10.00
Ida Kavisto	" "	25.00	25.00
Katherine Bisignono	" "	30.00	30.00
Mrs. A. Ruskanen	" "	10.00	10.00
Nell L. Williams	" "	10.00	10.00
Mrs. Jennie Resche	" "	10.00	10.00
Elsie Ferry	" "	5.00	5.00
St. Claires Orphanage	" "	15.00	15.00
Irene Ridgway	" "	15.00	15.00
Mary Eversole	" "	10.00	10.00
John Sublet	" "	20.00	20.00
Mrs. Furkovich	" "	15.00	15.00
Velda Welch	" "	10.00	10.00
Nellie Francis	" "	10.00	10.00
Mrs. Taggart	" "	10.00	10.00
Albany County Home	" "	12.50	12.50
Accounty Frank Ritter	" "	10.00	10.00
Mrs. L. A. Mowry	" "	10.00	10.00
Lillian Stevens	" "	10.00	10.00
Mrs. John Linde	" "	10.00	10.00
Paul J. Gibbs	Justice Peace Wyo. Compiled Stat.	10.00	10.00
West Publishing Co.	Pacific Reporters for Judge	23.75	23.75
M. E. Pickett	Cornorner Expense	10.10	10.10
Bailey School Sup. Co.	Supplies for Supt.	1.53	1.53
Pierce & Ryan	Medicine P. & P	5.85	5.85
J. H. Crawford	Justice Salary	83.32	83.32
Evan Jones	Constable & Stock Inspector	47.52	47.52
Snake River Sentinel	Advertisement	5.00	5.00
J. P. Sheahan	Constable 3 months	75.00	75.00
Chris McPhearson	Plumbing at Court House	20.00	20.00
University Pub. Co.	Mounting Cards Supt.	12.00	12.00
The Mills Co.	Record Clerk of Court	43.27	43.27
A. F. Thode	Insurance Premium	35.00	35.00
George A. Bible	" "	51.50	51.50
France-Bergen Co.	" "	35.00	35.00
H. Rasmussen	" "	35.00	35.00
C. N. Michelsen	" "	171.00	171.00
Walton E. France	" "	32.37	32.37
Murphy & Ahl	" "	35.00	35.00
Carbon County Cr. Rating Ex.	Transcripts for Assessor	2.50	2.50
State Highway Dept.	On Slater-Encampment Road	2000.00	2000.00
F. D. Bridges	Work at Baggot Bridge	21.00	21.00
Glenn G. Penland	Dragging Snake River Road	100.00	100.00

The Board resumed on the 9th day of April at 10 O'clock A. M. with all member present.

Acting on application for Bank Depositories it was regularly moved by P. L. Gooldgy seconded by W. M. Englehart and duly carried that the Rawlins National Bank and The First National Bank of Rawlins, be designated as Depositories for Carbon County Funds.

The Board thereupon proceeded with the payment of bills and certificate of indebtedness were ordered drawn to cover the following:

Charles Lynch	Work on Roads	6.00	6.00
R. W. Taylor	On Saratoga Road	49.25	49.25
R. M. Martin	Work at Baggott Bridge	24.50	24.50
Andrew Savage	Work on Snake River Road	54.25	54.25
Dixon Garage	Taxi Service for Deputy Sher.	73.75	73.75
Ross Huston	Work on Cut Off Bridge	59.00	59.00
R. T. Morrow	Work on Snake River Road	20.00	20.00
Ben Watkins	On Roads out of Hanna	76.00	76.00
Alfred Watkins	On Roads out of Hanna	20.00	20.00
Joe Angwin	On Bridge west of Hanna	7.00	7.00
H. Larson	Camp Outfit & Repairs on Imp.	41.05	41.05
R. E. Davis	Snake River Roads	35.00	35.00
R. E. Davis	On Snake River Roads	62.00	62.00
E. Lambert	On Snake River Roads	66.00	66.00
James Gallway	On Snake River Roads	4.00	4.00
R. Daugherty	On Snake River Roads	91.50	91.50
W. L. Jones	Draging Roads	116.00	116.00
Craig National Bank	Duplicate Certificate of Indebtedness, (Burned)	143.00	143.00
Harry J. Cashman	Body for County Truck & Bridges	588.88	588.88
Cullen Commercial Co.	Supplies for P. & P. Jail	45.06	45.06
A. R. Johnson	Repairs on Shoes Poor Farm	12.75	12.75
Mrs. Anton Johnson	Care of Poor Farm	204.60	204.60
Union Pacific Coal Co.	Supplies for P. & P.	30.25	30.25
Elk Mt. Trading Co.	Two months P. & P.	20.00	20.00
American Disinfecton Co.	Supplies for Jail	152.25	152.25
Clinton & Held	Payment on Tractor	1000 .00	1000 .00
C. W. Morgan	3 months salary	50.00	50.00
C. W. Morgan	Per Diem & Mileage	130.90	130.90
P. L. Gooldy	Per Diem Mileage Work on Roads	297.60	297.60
W. M. Englehart	Per Diem Mileage & Expense	70.90	70.90
W. M. Englehart	3 months salary	50.00	50.00
Frankel Carbon Co.	Carbon Paper	8.09	8.09
J. E. Jesmer	Work on Snake River Roads	105.50	105.50
County Treasurer	On Tractor Taken for L. B. Maupin Taxes	400.00	400.00

Nothing further coming before the Board they thereupon adjourned to meet on May 4th A. D. 1926 at 10 O'clock A. M.

Chas. Englehart
Chairman of Board

J. B. Buchanan
Clerk